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RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND 

STATEMENT OF AssETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE REsERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE CLosE OF BUSINESS ON 
WEDmllDAY, 26 JUNE 1974 

Liabilities $ Assets $ 

Notes in circulation 
Demand deposits

(a) State 
(b) Banks 
(c) Marketing accounts 
(d) Other 

Time deposits 
Liabilities in currencies other than 

New Zealand currency-
(a) Demand .. 
(b) Time 

Allocation of special drawing rights 
byI.M.F. 

Other liabilities (including accumu
lated profits) .. 

Capital accounts-
( a) General reserve fund 
(b) Other reserves 

$ 
107,882,259 

46,401 
20,281,770 

115,212,759 

293,129,882 

---- 243,423,189 
219,730,890 

507,401 

3,000,000 
49,300,373 

507,401 

61,966,071 

11,926,420 

52,300,373 

$882,984,226 

Gold .. 
Overseas assets-

(a) Current accounts and short
term bills 

(b) Investments 
(c) Holdings of special drawing 

rights .. 

New Zealand coin 
Discounts 
Advances-

(a) To the State .. 
(b) To marketing accounts 
(c) Export credits 
(d) Other advances 

Investments in New Zealand-
(a) N.Z. Government securities .. 
(b) Other 

Other assets 

704,991 

$ 
19,847,931 

222,301,902 

51,741,737 
---- 293,891,570 

4,489,843 
2,900,000 

363,401 
234,726,169 

10,486,575 
3,131,063 

---- 248,707,208 

285,089,625 

---- 285,089,625 
47,200,989 

$882,984,226 

17 July 1974. M. R. HUTTON, Chief Accountant 

Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936 

PURSUANT to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under: 

Authority for Enactment 

Food and Drug Act 1969 
Judicature Act 1908, Industrial Relations 

Act 1973, Workers' Compensation Act 
1956, Maori Affairs Act 1953, Mag
istrates' Courts Act 1947, Parliamentary 
Commissioner (Ombudsman) Act 
1962, and Public Revenues Act 1953 

Reserve Bank of New Zealand Act 1964 

Title or Subject-matter 

Food and Drug Regulations 1973, Amendment No. 1 .. 
Judicial and Other Statutory Salaries Order (No. 3) 

1974 

Life Insurance Companies Investments Order 1973, 
Amendment No. 1 

Section 34c Reserve Bank of New Zea- Private Savings Banks (Government Securities) Order 
land Act 1964 1974, Amendment No. 1 

Serial 
Number 
1974/188 
1974/189 

1974/190 

1974/191 

Date 
of 

Enactment 
22/7/74 
22/7/74 

22/7/74 

22/7/74 

Section 34c Reserve Bank of New Zea- Trustee Savings Banks (Government Securities) Order 1974/192 22/7/74 
land Act 1964 (No. 2) 1974 

Price 
(Postage 

Free) 
10c 

5c 

5c 

5c 

5c 

Criminal Justice Act 1954 Work Centre (Thorndon) Notice 1974 1974/193 23/7/74 5c 
Copies can be purchased from Government Publications Bookshops-State Advances Building, Rutland Street (P.O. Box 5344), 

Auckland 1; Barton Street (P.O. Box 857), Hamilton; Mulgrave Street (Private Bag), Wellington 1; World Trade Center, Cubacade, 
Wellington 1; Rutherford House, Wellington 1; 130 Oxford Terrace (P.O. Box 1721), Christchurch 1; T. and G. Building, Princes Street 
(P.O. Box 1104), Dunedin. Prices for quantities supplied on application. Copies may be ordered by quoting serial number. 

A. R. SHEARER, Government Printer. 

ANNOUNCEMENT 

The Government Printing Office has appointed agents in the main centres of New Zealand for the sale of the 
three following Statutory Regulations: 

List of agents: 

Economic Stabilisation Regulations 
Price Freeze Regulations 
Stabilisation of Prices Regulations 

Coutts The Chemist, Bank Street, Whangarei. 
Stuarts, Books and Stationery, Arawa Street, Rotorua. 
C. W. Muir Limited, 62 Gladstone Road, Gisborne. 
Beattie and Forbes Limited, Booksellers, Corner Hastings and Tennyson Streets, Napier. 
Thomas A very and Sons Limited, 79 Devon Street, New Plymouth. 
Poynters Bookshop Limited, Poynter Building, 67 Victoria Avenue, Wanganui. 
G. H. Bennett and Company Limited, Broadway Avenue, Palmerston North. 
The Manager, Hedleys Bookshop Limited, Queen Street, Masterton. 
Anderson's Book Company Limited, 284 Trafalgar Street, Nelson. 
Noeli Mellett's Bookshop (1973) Limited, 63 Queen Street, Blenheim. 
Gregorys Limited, 299 Stafford Street, Timaru. 
Cagneys, Booksellers and Stationers, 129 Thames Street, Oamaru. 
Central Bookshop, 66 Mackay Street, Greymouth. 
Valteir Bookshop, 38 Tay Street, Invercargill. 
Whitcoulls Ltd., Dee Street, Invercargill. 
Additional agents may be appointed as necessary. 


