## RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON WEDNESDAY. 26 JUNE 1974

			WEDNESDAY,	20 JUNE 1974				
Lia	abilities		\$		Ass	ets		\$
Notes in circulation Demand deposits—	• •	<u>.</u> .	293,129,882	Gold Overseas assets—	• •	••	••	704,991
(a) State (b) Banks	• •	107,882,259 46,401		(a) Current account	ts and sho	ort-	\$ 19,847,931	
(c) Marketing accounts (d) Other	••	20,281,770 115,212,759		(b) Investments	ecial draw		222,301,902	
Time deposits	••		243,423,189 219,730,890	rights	••		51,741,737	293,891,570
Liabilities in currencies of New Zealand currence				New Zealand coin Discounts	• •		• •	4,489,843 2,900,000
(a) Demand (b) Time		507,401		Advances— (a) To the State			363,401	, ,
Allocation of special drawi	ng rights	<del></del>	507,401	(b) To marketing acc (c) Export credits	counts	• •	234,726,169 10,486,575	
by I.M.F Other liabilities (including	accumu-	••	61,966,071	(d) Other advances	••	••	3,131,063	248,707,208
lated profits) Capital accounts—	••	••	11,926,420	Investments in New Ze  (a) N.Z. Government		٠	285,089,625	
<ul><li>(a) General reserve fund</li><li>(b) Other reserves</li></ul>	••	3,000,000 49,300,373		(b) Other	••	• •		285,089,625
			52,300,373	Other assets	••	••	••	47,200,989
		-	\$882,984,226					\$882,984,226
17 July 1974.					M. R.	HUT	ron, Chief A	Accountant.

Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936

Pursuant to the Regulations Act 1936, no	otice is hereby given of the making of regulations as unde	r:		
Authority for Enactment	Title or Subject-matter	Serial Number	Date of Enactment	Price (Postage Free)
	Food and Drug Regulations 1973, Amendment No. 1 Judicial and Other Statutory Salaries Order (No. 3) 1974	1974/188 1974/189	22/7/74 22/7/74	10c 5c
Reserve Bank of New Zealand Act 1964	Life Insurance Companies Investments Order 1973, Amendment No. 1	1974/190	22/7/74	5c
Section 34c Reserve Bank of New Zealand Act 1964	Private Savings Banks (Government Securities) Order 1974, Amendment No. 1	1974/191	22/7/74	5c
Section 34c Reserve Bank of New Zealand Act 1964	Trustee Savings Banks (Government Securities) Order (No. 2) 1974	1974/192	22/7/74	5c
Criminal Justice Act 1954	Work Centre (Thorndon) Notice 1974	1974/193	23/7/74	5c

Copies can be purchased from Government Publications Bookshops—State Advances Building, Rutland Street (P.O. Box 5344), Auckland 1; Barton Street (P.O. Box 857), Hamilton; Mulgrave Street (Private Bag), Wellington 1; World Trade Center, Cubacade, Wellington 1; Rutherford House, Wellington 1; 130 Oxford Terrace (P.O. Box 1721), Christchurch 1; T. and G. Building, Princes Street (P.O. Box 1104), Dunedin. Prices for quantities supplied on application. Copies may be ordered by quoting serial number.

A. R. SHEARER, Government Printer.

## **ANNOUNCEMENT**

The Government Printing Office has appointed agents in the main centres of New Zealand for the sale of the three following Statutory Regulations:

Economic Stabilisation Regulations Price Freeze Regulations Stabilisation of Prices Regulations

## List of agents:

Coutts The Chemist, Bank Street, Whangarei.

Stuarts, Books and Stationery, Arawa Street, Rotorua.

C. W. Muir Limited, 62 Gladstone Road, Gisborne.

Beattie and Forbes Limited, Booksellers, Corner Hastings and Tennyson Streets, Napier.

Thomas Avery and Sons Limited, 79 Devon Street, New Plymouth.

Poynters Bookshop Limited, Poynter Building, 67 Victoria Avenue, Wanganui.

G. H. Bennett and Company Limited, Broadway Avenue, Palmerston North.

The Manager, Hedleys Bookshop Limited, Queen Street, Masterton.

Anderson's Book Company Limited, 284 Trafalgar Street, Nelson.

Noeli Mellett's Bookshop (1973) Limited, 63 Queen Street, Blenheim.

Gregorys Limited, 299 Stafford Street, Timaru.

Cagneys, Booksellers and Stationers, 129 Thames Street, Oamaru.

Central Bookshop, 66 Mackay Street, Greymouth.

Valteir Bookshop, 38 Tay Street, Invercargill.

Whitcoulls Ltd., Dee Street, Invercargill.

Additional agents may be appointed as necessary.